Gallup Omnibus Data 1973, omnibus nr. 07

DDA-369

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 7307 DDA STUDY NUMBER
V2 7307 YEAR

V3 7307 BUS NUMBER

V4 7307 DOCUMENT NUMBER
V5 7307 SEQUENCE NUMBER

V6 7307 CASE-ID

V7 7307 WEIGHT VARIABLE

V8 7307 URBANIZATION

V9 7307 DISTR.NO. 2ND DIGIT
V10 7307 SEX

V11 7307 AGE

V12 7307 MARITAL STATUS

V13 7307 RESP. PAT.STAT.
V14 7307 EDUCATION

V15 7307 RESP. INCOME

V16 7307 FAMILY INCOME

V17 7307 SUPPORT. OCCUPAT.
V18 7307 PERSONS IN HOUSEH.
V19 7307 DWELLING

V20 7307 CHILDREN U. 15Y.
V21 7307 ADULTS IN HOUSEH.
V22 7307 RESP.POS.IN HOUSEH.
V23 7307 H EWIFE POSITION
V24 7307 VOTE TOMORROW
V25 7307 PREFERENCE

V26 7307 FREE OR FIXED

V27 7307 SPEED LIMIT TOWNS
V28 7307 SPEED LIMIT HIGHW.
V29 7307 SPEED LIMIT MOTORW
V30 7307 COMPANY-INFLUENCE
V31 7307 EQUALITY

V32 7307 PROSPERITY

V33 7307 CONSULTATION

V34 7307 OTHER ANSWERS

V35 7307 DON'T KNOW

V36 7307 JOINT RESPONSIBIL.
V37 7307 EQUAL PAY

V38 7307 PAYING TO A FUND

V39 7307 ECONOMIC INVOLVMENT
V40 7307 PROFIT SHARING

V41 7307 JOINT OWNERSHIP
V42 7307 OTHER ANSWERS

V43 7307 DON'T KNOW

V44 7307 ECON.DEM./DEM.WORK
V45 7307 PROFIT/CONSULT.

V46 7307 HEARD OR READ

V47 7307 CENTRAL FUND

V48 7307 DEM. IN WORK

V49 7307 SHARE OF FORTUNES
V50 7307 SAVINGS

V51 7307 OTHER ANSWERS

V52 7307 DON'T KNOW

V53 7307 JOINT FUND



V54 7307 MEMBER OF TRADE UN.
V55 7307 KIND OF TAX

V56 7307 NOT FELT MUCH

V57 7307 MOST REASONABLE
V58 7307 HIGH DE NUMBER
V59 7307 LARGE-SCALE

V60 7307 LIMITS LUXURY

V61 7307 LESS INTEREST

V62 7307 OTHER ANSWERS
V63 7307 DON'T KNOW

V64 7307 AFFECTS ALL

V65 7307 MODERATE MEANS
V66 7307 NO PRICE INCREASE
V67 7307 INCREASE FOOD PRICE
V68 7307 BIG INCOMES

V69 7307 PENSIONABLE AGE
V70 7307 MORE DIRECT

V71 7307 OTHER ANSWERS
V72 7307 DON'T KNOW

V73 7307 BECOME USUAL

V74 7307 ACCEPT COHABITATION
V75 7307 CHILDREN SUFFER
V76 7307 IMPRACTICABLE

V77 7307 MAN HAS NO RIGHT
V78 7307 WORSE OFF

V79 7307 NO FLAT

V80 7307 EASY TO SEPARATE
V81 7307 IMMORAL

V82 7307 TAX EVASION

V83 7307 NO DISADVANTAGE
V84 7307 OTHER ANSWERS
V85 7307 DON'T KNOW

V86 7307 MAIN REASON

V87 7307 DRIVER'S LICENSE
V88 7307 GO BY CAR

V89 7307 CHARACTERIZE

V90 7307 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS

Variabler

e V1 7307 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1467
Manglende 0
Minimum 369
Maximum 369
Gennemsnit 369
Median 369

Standardafvigelse 0

e V27307 YEAR

s Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1467
Manglende 0
Minimum 1973
Maximum 1973
Gennemsnit 1973
Median 1973

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 7307 BUS NUMBER

The variable is generated by DDA. It contains the number 00001460 of the omnibus within the year and has the value
07 for 00001470 all cases. 00001480

o Bus number.



Double (0 decimaler)

Gyldige 1467

Manglende

Minimum 7

Maximum 7

Gennemsnit 7

Median 7
0

Standardafvigelse

e V4 7307 DOCUMENT NUMBER
The variable is generated by DDA. It has the value 01 in 00001510 every case. 00001520

o Document number.

= Double (0 decimaler)

n
Gyldige
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1
Gennemsnit 1
Median 1
Standardafvigelse 0

e V5 7307 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The variable is generated by DDA. It consists of the se00001550 rial humbers of the respondents within the individual
00001560 omnibuses. 00001570

o Sequence number.

= Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1467
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1999
Gennemsnit 1011
Median 1033
Standardafvigelse 576

e V6 7307 CASE-ID
The identifications of the respondents as given by Gallup. 00001600

o 02-05: Respondent identification.

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1467
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1470
Gennemsnit 735
Median 734
Standardafvigelse 424

Uoplyst/irrelevant/deltager ikke - er 9999.

e V7 7307 WEIGHT VARIABLE

The variable is generated by DDA. Its value indicates the 00001630 number of times a given case appeared in the card

weighted 00001640 file. 00001650

o Weight variable.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

70 70 1020

26 26 377

1 The case
appeared once

2 The case



appeared
twice

4 4 55 3 The case
appeared
three times

1 1 14 4 The case
appeared four
times

0 0 1 5 The case
appeared five
times

0 0 0 6 The case
appeared six
times

0 0 0 7 The case
appeared
seven times

0 0 0 8 The case
appeared
eight times

100 100 1467
Svarprocent: 100

e V8 7307 URBANIZATION

o 08: Urbanization.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 20 295 1 Capital
9 9 133 2 Suburbs

33 33 482 3 Provincial
towns

38 38 557 4 Rural districts
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 7307 DISTR.NO. 2ND DIGIT

o 09: District number, second digit.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 31 449 1A
10 10 153 2B
6 6 90 3C
10 10 141 4D
16 16 235 5E
13 13 189 6F
10 10 141 7G
4 5 66 8H
0 3 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100
e V10 7307 SEX
o 12A: Sex.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

44 44 645 1 Men

56 56 822 2 Women
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 7307 AGE



o 12B: Age.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 9 127 115 - 19 years
9 9 127 2 20 - 24 years
10 10 149 3 25 - 29 years
16 16 241 4 30 - 39 years
16 16 241 540 - 49 years
22 22 319 6 50 - 64 years
18 18 263 7 65 years or
more
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V12 7307 MARITAL STATUS
o 12C: Marital status.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
18 18 268 1 Single
68 68 1002 2 Married
13 13 197 3 Previously
married
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V13 7307 RESP. OCCUPAT.STAT.

o 13: Respondents occupational status.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 207 1 Worker,
unskilled
8 8 122 2 Worker, skilled
14 14 199 3 Salaried
employee,
lower grade
6 6 95 4 Other salaried
person
4 4 54 5 Farmer,
independent

2 2 31 6 Independent
shopkeeper or
artisan

4 4 62 7 Other
independent

9 9 139 8 Apprentice,
pupil, student
etc.

19 19 277 9 Pensioner or
other person
without
occupation

19 19 281 10 Married
women
without
employment

100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V14 7307 EDUCATION
o 14A: Education.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

68 68 994 1 Elementary
school



23 23 341 2 Junior

highschool

8 8 121 3 Highschool,
university

1 1 11 4 Won't answer

100 100 1467
Svarprocent: 100

e V15 7307 RESP. INCOME
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid 00003060 before any deduction for tax payment. 00003070

o 14B: Income of respondent.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19 22 284 10 kr.

12 14 182 21-11.999 kr.
14 16 200 312.000 -

19.999 kr.
8 9 111 4 20.000 -
29.999 kr.
11 12 158 5 30.000 -
39.999 kr.
10 12 152 6 40.000 -
49.999 kr.
10 11 146 7 50.000 -
79.999 kr.
3 4 49 8 80.000 kr. or
more
13 185 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1467
Svarprocent: 87

e V16 7307 FAMILY INCOME
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid 00003300 before any deduction for tax payment. 00003310

o 15: Total family income.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

3 3 38 1-11.999 kr
9 9 126 212.000 -

19.999 kr.
6 6 95 3 20.000 -
29.999 kr.
9 9 131 4 30.000 -
39.999 kr.
12 12 181 540.000 -
49.999 kr.
19 19 284 6 50.000 -
79.999 kr.
17 17 249 7 80.000 kr. or
more

25 25 363 8 Don't know,
won't answer

100 100 1467
Svarprocent: 100

e V17 7307 SUPPORT. OCCUPAT.

o 16: Supporters occupation.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 15 213 1 Worker,
unskilled

14 14 204 2 Worker, skilled

13 13 194 3 Salaried
employee,
lower grade



12 12 172 4 Other salaried
person

9 9 133 5 Farmer,
independent

5 5 69 6 Independent
shopkeeper or
artisan

8 8 122 7 Other
independent

3 3 45 8 Apprentice,
pupil, student
etc.

21 21 303 9 Pensioner or
other person
without
occupation

1 1 11 10 Married
women
without
employment

0 1 88
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 7307 PERSONS IN HOUSEH.

o 17A: Total number of persons in household.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 15 221 11 person

30 30 442 2 2 persons
20 20 296 3 3 persons
21 21 308 4 4 persons

14 14 200 55 persons or
more

100 100 1467
Svarprocent: 100

e V19 7307 DWELLING
o 17B: Type of dwelling.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
46 46 672 1 Own house

5 5 67 2 Rented house
10 10 147 3 0wn
farm/rented
farm

4 4 61 4 Apartment in
private home

32 32 466 5 Apartment in
dwelling house

2 2 25 6 Freehold flats
or something
like that

2 2 29 7 Apartment
100 100 1467
Svarprocent: 100

e V20 7307 CHILDREN U. 15Y.

o 18A: Number of children under 15 years.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
62 62 913 1 0 child
16 16 230 2 1 child
14 14 210 3 2 children



5 5 77 4 3 children

2 2 34 5 4 children or
more

0 3 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 7307 ADULTS IN HOUSEH.

o 18B: Number of adults in household (15 years or more).

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 240 11 adult
54 54 791 2 2 adults
20 20 295 3 3 adults

9 9 132 4 4 adults or
more

1 9 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 99

e V22 7307 RESP.POS.IN HOUSEH.

o 18C: Respondents position in household.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

37 37 539 1 Head of the
family

50 50 732 2 Housewife
13 13 188 3 Other adult
1 8 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1467
Svarprocent: 99

e V23 7307 HOUSEWIFE POSITION

o 19: Position of housewife.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 101 1 No housewife

50 50 731 2 Housewife
without
employment

19 19 276 3 Housewife
with full-time
employment

18 18 271 4 Housewife
with part-time
employment

6 6 88 5 Housewife
who helps
husband

100 100 1467
Svarprocent: 100

e V24 7307 VOTE TOMORROW

o 22-23: For which party would you vote in case of a general election tomorrow ?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
23 23 343 1 A. Socialdemokratiet
130 2 B. Radikale
117 3 C. Konservative
129 4 D. Venstre

6 5 E. Retsforbundet

6 K. Kommunister
1 7 U. De Uafhaengige

O O O VU 0w v
O O O VvV v



7 7 98 8 F. Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 0 9 L. Liberalt centrum

0 0 1 10 S. Slesvigsk Parti

0 0 7 11 Q. Kristeligt Folkeparti

0 0 3 12 Y. Venstresocialisterne

8 8 117 13 Z. Fremskridtspartiet

0 0 0 14 M.
Centrumdemokraterne

0 0 1 15 Other parties

8 8 116 16 No right of voting
17 17 244 17 Don't know which

party

7 7 99 18 Refuse to answer
which party

3 3 39 19 Would not vote

0 0 5 20 Other answers

0 1 88

0 3 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1467
Svarprocent: 100

e V25 7307 PREFERENCE
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 28: Which of these problems should preferably be solved, in your opinion? (Show card; only one answer)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 16 224 1 The housing
problem
32 33 472 2 The economic
problem
29 29 422 3 The pollution
problem
9 9 134 4 The traffic
problem
5 5 78 5 Development
of social
welfare
6 6 89 6 Development
of health
services, i.e.
hospitals etc.

1 1 19 7 Assistance to
developing
countries

0 7 8

1 22 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1467
Svarprocent: 98

e V26 7307 FREE OR FIXED
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 29: At present we have the so-called free speed limit with local restrictions, where necessary. Some want this to be
changed, so that we get a fixed or general speed limit. May I hear your opinion, what do you prefer: a free speed limit
with local restrictions as we have now or a fixed and general speed limit?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

31 32 459 1 Free speed
limit

60 61 883 2 Fixed and
general speed
limit

8 8 111 3 Don't know
1 4

1 13 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1467
Svarprocent: 99

e V27 7307 SPEED LIMIT TOWNS
o ecial variable mnibus no. 7.

o 30: What speed limit would you prefer? Speed limit in towns.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
0 3 5 1 40 km/hour
2 23 35 2 50 km/hour
2 21 33 3 60 km/hour
1 8 13 4 70 km/hour
2

18 28 5 According to
circumstances

3 26 40 6 Don't know
0 2 7
89 1311 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 10

e V28 7307 SPEED LIMIT HIGHW.
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 52: What speed limit would you prefer? Speed limit on highway

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
1 2 13 1 60 km/hour
4 7 60 2 70 km/hour
13 24 193 3 80 km/hour
19 35 279 4 90 km/hour
13 24 191 5100 km/hour
37 6 110 km/hour
1 11 7 120 km/hour

19 8 According to
circumstances

0 0 1 9 Don't know
0 1 88
45 662 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 55

e V29 7307 SPEED LIMIT MOTORW
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 53: What speed limit would you prefer? Speed limit on freeway

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
0 1 1 1 70 km/hour
1 2 2 80 km/hour
8 12 3 90 km/hour
23 37 4 100 km/hour
18 29 5110 km/hour
15 24 6 120 km/hour
3 5 7 125 km/hour
18 28 8 No limit

14 22 9 According to
circumstances

89 1307 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 11

H NONNWH+HO

e V30 7307 COMPANY-INFLUENCE
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.



31: In the recent days there has been talked very much about democracy in the place of work and economic democracy.
May I ask you what you think is meant by democracy in the place of work? Right to be consulted/the workers must have
influence on the company/co-operation between the management and workers.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

54 54 794 0 Not mentioned

46 46 673 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V31 7307 EQUALITY
o ecial variable mnibus no. 7.

o 31: In the recent days there has been talked very much about democracy in the place of work and economic democracy.
May I ask you what you think is meant by democracy in the place of work? Equality/the same for everybody.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 95 1395 0 Not mentioned
5 5 72 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V32 7307 PROSPERITY
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.
o 31: In the recent days there has been talked very much about democracy in the place of work and economic democracy.

May I ask you what you think is meant by democracy in the place of work? Prosperity/security/environment/pleasant
tone among people/solidarity/more interested in one another.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

86 86 1268 0 Not mentioned

14 14 199 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 7307 CONSULTATION
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 31: In the recent days there has been talked very much about democracy in the place of work and economic democracy.
May I ask you what you think is meant by democracy in the place of work? Right to be consulted in economic
questions/right to be consulted in questions about investments.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1439 0 Not mentioned
2 2 28 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 7307 OTHER ANSWERS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 31: In the recent days there has been talked very much about democracy in the place of work and economic democracy.
May I ask you what you think is meant by democracy in the place of work? Other answers.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1440 0 Not mentioned
2 2 27 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467



Svarprocent: 100

e V357307 DON'T KNOW

]

]

Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

31: In the recent days there has been talked very much about democracy in the place of work and economic democracy.
May I ask you what you think is meant by democracy in the place of work? Dont know.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

65 65 952 0 Not mentioned

35 35 515 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V36 7307 JOINT RESPONSIBIL.

]

]

Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

32A: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Joint responsibility/right to be
consulted/co-operation about joint matters.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1416 0 Not mentioned
3 3 51 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V37 7307 EQUAL PAY

]

]

Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

32A: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Equal pay/more equality about wages.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
92 92 1356 0 Not mentioned

8 8 111 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V38 7307 PAYING TO A FUND

]

]

Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

32A: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Employer and workers pay to a
fund/collaborator fund.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 94 1379 0 Not mentioned
6 6 88 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V39 7307 ECONOMIC INVOLVMENT

]

]

ial variabl mni no. 7.

32A: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Involvment/joint economic responsibility.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



90 90 1319 0 Not mentioned
10 10 148 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V40 7307 PROFIT SHARING
o ial variabl mni no. 7.

o 32A: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Profit sharing/share in profit/share in
economic profit.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

77 77 1129 0 Not mentioned

23 23 338 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V41 7307 JOINT OWNERSHIP
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 32A: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Joint economic ownership.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1440 0 Not mentioned
2 2 27 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V42 7307 OTHER ANSWERS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 32A: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Other answers.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1416 0 Not mentioned
3 3 51 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V43 7307 DON'T KNOW
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 32A: What do you think is meant by economic democracy? (Press for answer) Dont know.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
54 54 796 0 Not mentioned

46 46 671 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V44 7307 ECON.DEM./DEM.WORK
o ial variabl mni no. 7.

o 32B: What do you immediately mean that should have most importance: economic democracy or democracy in the place



of work?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 11 154 1 Economic

democracy
57 58 838 2 Democracy in
the place of
work
31 31 452 3 Don't know
1 8 4
1 15 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1467
Svarprocent: 98

e V45 7307 PROFIT/CONSULT.
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 33A: What do you think is most important: to get a share in the profit of the company or to get the right to be consulted
with regard to the working conditions in the company?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 209 1 Share in the

profit
58 59 849 2 Get the right
to be
consulted
26 27 387 3 Don't know
0 6 4
1 16 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1467
Svarprocent: 99

e V46 7307 HEARD OR READ
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 33B: What have you heard or read about the Governments motion economic democracy?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
45 45 656 1Yes

54 55 788 2 No/don't
remember, go
to question
75A (V49)

2 23 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1467
Svarprocent: 98

e V47 7307 CENTRAL FUND
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.
o 34: What, in your opinion, and regardless of whether you are for or against the Governments motion, is the most
important of the Governments motion? (Press for answer) Central fund

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 93 1361 0 Not mentioned
7 7 106 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V48 7307 DEM. IN WORK
o cial variabl mni no. 7.

o 34: What, in your opinion, and regardless of whether you are for or against the Governments motion, is the most
important of the Governments motion? (Press for answer) Democracy in the place of work

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



98 98 1441 0 Not mentioned
2 2 26 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V49 7307 SHARE OF FORTUNES
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 34: What, in your opinion, and regardless of whether you are for or against the Governments motion, is the most
important of the Governments motion? (Press for answer) Joint ownership/equal share of fortunes

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1420 0 Not mentioned
3 3 47 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V50 7307 SAVINGS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 34: What, in your opinion, and regardless of whether you are for or against the Governments motion, is the most
important of the Governments motion? (Press for answer) Savings

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1445 0 Not mentioned
1 1 22 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V51 7307 OTHER ANSWERS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 34: What, in your opinion, and regardless of whether you are for or against the Governments motion, is the most
important of the Governments motion? (Press for answer) Other answers (to be noted down)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1435 0 Not mentioned
2 2 32 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V52 7307 DON'T KNOW
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 34: What, in your opinion, and regardless of whether you are for or against the Governments motion, is the most
important of the Governments motion? (Press for answer) Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

72 72 1050 0 Not mentioned

28 28 417 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V53 7307 JOINT FUND



o ial variabl mni no. 7.

o 35: The Government has moved that both private and public employers pay to a joint fund which all wage earners own
jointly and for the money should be bought shares in trade enterprises. Would you be for or against such a motion?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 16 225 1 For
53 53 774 2 Against
31 31 451 3 Don't know
1 17 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 99

e V54 7307 MEMBER OF TRADE UN.
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 36: Are you a member of a trade union attached to the LO (the Danish Trades Union Congress)?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 22 316 1 Yes
75 76 1105 2 No
2 2 30 3 Don't know
2 4
1 14 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1467
Svarprocent: 99

e V55 7307 KIND OF TAX
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.
o 37: If the taxes should be raised and you had to choose between an increase of the value added tax or an increase of the

direct income taxes, i.e. an increase of the code number, what would you then prefer: an increase of the value added tax
or the code number?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
38 38 553 1 The value

added tax
34 34 504 2 The code
number
28 28 405 3 Don't know
0 5 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1467
Svarprocent: 100

e V56 7307 NOT FELT MUCH
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 38: (If value added tax) Why? Is not felt so much/can even limit the consumption.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

79 79 1162 0 Not mentioned

21 21 305 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V57 7307 MOST REASONABLE
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 38: (If value added tax) Why? Reasonable for the most part/does not affect all/ cannot evade.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
92 92 1353 0 Not mentioned
8 8 114 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467



Svarprocent: 100

e V58 7307 HIGH CODE NUMBER
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 38: (If value added tax) Why? The code number is already sufficiently high.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 96 1409 0 Not mentioned
4 4 58 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V59 7307 LARGE-SCALE
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 38: (If value added tax) Why? Affects mainly the large-scale consumer/well-to-do people.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1457 0 Not mentioned
1 1 10 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V60 7307 LIMITS LUXURY
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 38: (If value added tax) Why? Limit the luxury consumption.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1440 0 Not mentioned
2 2 27 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V61 7307 LESS INTEREST
o ial variabl mni no. 7.

o 38: (If value added tax) Why? Higher code number/less interest in work.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1457 0 Not mentioned
1 1 10 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V62 7307 OTHER ANSWERS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 38: (If value added tax) Why? Other answers (to be noted down).

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 1465 0 Not mentioned
0 0 2 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467



Svarprocent: 100

e V63 7307 DON'T KNOW
o ial variabl mni no. 7.

o 38: (If value added tax) Why? Dont know.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1436 0 Not mentioned
2 2 31 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V64 7307 AFFECTS ALL
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 39: (If code number) Why? Reasonable for the most part/affects all.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

89 89 1312 0 Not mentioned

11 11 155 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V65 7307 MODERATE MEANS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 39: (If code humber) Why? Value added tax affects persons having the most moderate means/families with many
children.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 95 1396 0 Not mentioned
5 5 71 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V66 7307 NO PRICE INCREASE
o ial variabl mni no. 7.

o 39: (If code number) Why? The value added tax is sufficiently high/no more price increases.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
94 94 1377 0 Not mentioned

6 6 90 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V67 7307 INCREASE FOOD PRICE
o ecial variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 39: (If code number) Why? No price increases for food.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

96 96 1402 0 Not mentioned
4 4 65 1 Mentioned



100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V68 7307 BIG INCOMES
o ial variabl mni no. 7.

o 39: (If code number) Why? Affects big incomes.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1417 0 Not mentioned

3 3 50 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V69 7307 PENSIONABLE AGE
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 39: (If code number) Why? Does not affect people at the pensionable age.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1450 0 Not mentioned

1 1 17 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V70 7307 MORE DIRECT
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 39: (If code humber) Why? More direct/too much work in connection with the value added tax.
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1449 0 Not mentioned

1 1 18 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V71 7307 OTHER ANSWERS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 39: (If code number) Why? Other answers (to be noted down).
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
99 99 1454 0 Not mentioned

1 1 13 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V72 7307 DON'T KNOW
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 39: (If code number) Why? Dont know.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1422 0 Not mentioned



3 3 45 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V73 7307 BECOME USUAL
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 40: It has still become more and more usual with cohabi tation, i.e. couples moving together, but without being legally
married. Do you think that this will become more usual or do you think it is only a passing phase?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
56 56 826 1 Will become

more usual
33 33 481 2 Only a passing
phase
11 11 155 3 Don't know
0 5 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1467
Svarprocent: 100

o V74 7307 ACCEPT COHABITATION
o ecial variabl mni no. 7.

o 41: Do you find that this cohabitation should be accepted or should something be done in order to make such people
marry?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
60 61 887 1 Should be

accepted
30 30 437 2 Something
should be
done
9 9 133 3 Don't know
2 4
1 8 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1467
Svarprocent: 99

e V75 7307 CHILDREN SUFFER
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 42: What do you think is the biggest disadvantage of these cohabitations? It is the possible children who have to suffer/
in case of divorce/economically/as far as the inheritance is concerned.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

53 53 783 0 Not mentioned

47 47 684 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V76 7307 IMPRACTICABLE
o ial variabl mni no. 7.

o 42: What do you think is the biggest disadvantage of these cohabitations? Legally impracticable.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

86 86 1260 0 Not mentioned

14 14 207 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467



Svarprocent: 100

e V77 7307 MAN HAS NO RIGHT
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 42: What do you think is the biggest disadvantage of these cohabitations? The man has no right of the children in case of
a divorce.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1418 0 Not mentioned
3 3 49 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V78 7307 WORSE OFF
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 42: What do you think is the biggest disadvantage of these cohabitations? The woman is legally worse off.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 96 1411 0 Not mentioned
4 4 56 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V79 7307 NO FLAT
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 42: What do you think is the biggest disadvantage of these cohabitations? Difficult to get a flat.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
98 98 1435 0 Not mentioned
2 2 32 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V80 7307 EASY TO SEPARATE
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 42: What do you think is the biggest disadvantage of these cohabitations? Not so binding/easier to separate.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
93 93 1366 0 Not mentioned
7 7 101 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V81 7307 IMMORAL
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 42: What do you think is the biggest disadvantage of these cohabitations? Immoral.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
97 97 1420 0 Not mentioned
3 3 47 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467



Svarprocent: 100

e V82 7307 TAX EVASION
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 42: What do you think is the biggest disadvantage of these cohabitations? Is to sponge on the society/social advantages/
tax evasion .

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 95 1390 0 Not mentioned
5 5 77 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V83 7307 NO DISADVANTAGE
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 42: What do you think is the biggest disadvantage of these cohabitations? No disadvantages.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 96 1407 0 Not mentioned
4 4 60 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V84 7307 OTHER ANSWERS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 42: What do you think is the biggest disadvantage of these cohabitations? Other answers (to be noted down).

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 1467 0 Not mentioned
0 0 0 1 Mentioned
100

Svarprocent: 100

e V85 7307 DON'T KNOW
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 42: What do you think is the biggest disadvantage of these cohabitations? Dont know.

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

83 83 1211 0 Not mentioned

17 17 256 1 Mentioned
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 100

e V86 7307 MAIN REASON
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 43: What do you think is the main reason that people do not marry, but only move together: economic reasons (among
others fiscal reasons) or more principal (ideal) reasons?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

64 65 932 1 Economic
reasons



23 24 343 2 Principal
(ideal) reasons

11 11 155 3 Don't know
2 25 4
1 12 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 97

e V87 7307 DRIVER'S LICENSE
o ial variabl mni no. 7.

o 44A: Do you have a drivers licence?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
52 53 768 1 Yes
47 47 685 2 No
1 14 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 99

e V88 7307 GO BY CAR
o ecial variable mnibus no. 7.

o 44B: How often do you go by car: every day or almost every day, often, now and then, seldom or never?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

34 65 498 1 Every day
7 13 102 2 Often
7 14 105 3 Now and then
4 8 64 4 Seldom or

never
0 0 0 5 Don't know
48 698 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1467
Svarprocent: 52

e V89 7307 CHARACTERIZE
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 45A: If you honestly should characterize yourself as a driver, would you then say that you - on an average drive
comparatively slow, normally or comparatively fast?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

5 10 76 1 Comparatively
slow

38 72 551 2 Normally
9 18 137 3 Comparatively

fast
0 1 4 4 Don't know
0 1 5
48 698 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1467
Svarprocent: 52

e V90 7307 TRAFFIC ACCIDENTS
o Special variables, omnibus no. 7.

o 45B: It is established fact that it can be wrong both to drive too slow and too fast due to the present car-traffic. What, in
your opinion, is the reason for most traffic accidents: that drivers drive too slow or too fast?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 15 118 1 Too slow

27 52 402 2 Too fast

16 31 238 3 Equally wrong
1 2 14 4 Don't know



47 695 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1467

Svarprocent: 53
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